ETAS ID: TM723706

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neste Base Oils Finland OY		04/07/2022	Limited Liability Company: FINLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chevron Intellectual Property LLC
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2614573	NEXBASE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9258422022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (925) 842-9305

seandwyer@chevron.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Sean W. Dwyer

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean W. Dwyer
SIGNATURE:	/seanwdwyer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment - NEXBASE\_Neste Base Oil to CIPLLC\_APR2022-mp1c8kub20jj#page1.tif source=Assignment - NEXBASE Neste Base Oil to CIPLLC APR2022-mp1c8kub20jj#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0667

900690360

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Neste Base Oils Finland OY, a company registered in accordance with the Laws of Finland, located and doing business at Keilaranta 21, FI-02150, Espoo, Finland ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted and owns the marks listed in Exhibit A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer the Marks to Chevron Intellectual Property LLC, a State of Delaware. U.S.A. Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324 ("ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective as of the last date signed below.

## NESTE BASE OILS FINLAND OY

	DocuSigned by:		DocuSigned by:
By:	Katia Van Bael	By:	Luc Ferrante
Name: _	Katia Van Bael	Name:	Luc Ferrante
Title: _	Director	Title:	Director
Date:	2022-Apr-07   1:57 PM PDT	Date:	2022-Apr-07   11:52 PM PDT

## CHEVRON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC

By:	Jins K. Le	
Name:	Gina K. Lee	
Title:	Assistant Secretary	
Date:	2022-Apr-07   11:57 AM PDT	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0668

**RECORDED: 04/25/2022**